OP \$215.00 88354653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tom Petty Legacy, LLC			Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petty Legacy, LLC
Street Address:	350 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 320
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88354653	
Serial Number:	77334145	MUDCRUTCH
Serial Number:	77981538	MUDCRUTCH
Serial Number:	88199174	TOM PETTY
Serial Number:	73257351	TOM PETTY AND THE HEARTBREAKERS
Serial Number:	88199401	TOM PETTY AND THE HEARTBREAKERS
Serial Number:	88199015	TOM PETTY HEARTBREAKERS
Serial Number:	88199111	TOM PETTY HEARTBREAKERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6098963600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	199337.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Donahue

TRADEMARK 900657955 REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0748

SIGNATURE:	/Carol Donahue/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Amendment_to_Operating_Agreement_Petty#page1.tif		
source=Amendment_to_Operating_Agreement_Petty#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0749

AMENDMENT TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT OF TOM PETTY LEGACY, LLC a California limited liability company

This Amendment to the Limited Liability Company Operating Agreement (the "Agreement") of Tom Petty Legacy, LLC, a California limited liability company, is dated and effective as of July 2, 2020 ("Effective Date"). All capitalized terms defined in the Agreement shall have the same meanings when used herein.

Pursuant to Paragraph 15 of the Agreement, the Members have agreed to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. The sentence in Paragraph 3.1 of the Agreement shall be deleted and replaced with the following: "The name of the Company is Petty Legacy, LLC."
- 2. Any and all references to Company in the Agreement, including, without limitation, the definition of Company in paragraph 1.12 of the Agreement, shall mean "Petty Legacy, LLC."

Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective Date.

MEMBERS:

Docusigned by:

Dana Petty

Dana York Petty, as Trustee of the Thomas Earl Petty Marital Trust created under the Thomas Earl Petty Living Trust, dated February 24, 1999

> LE/sc 2890646.1

RECORDED: 11/22/2021

(Signatures continued on the following page)

Amendment to Limited Liability Company Operating Agreement of Tom Petty Legacy, LLC

Adria Robin Petty

-- Docusigned by: Annakim Violette

-----934693C359C94BB

DocuSigned by:

8731E4C5B803497..

Annakim Violette

--DocuSigned by: Gerri Leonard

---- 326B63CE1EC7475.

Gerri Leonard, as Co-Trustee of the Trust f/b/o Annakim Violette created under the Thomas Earl Petty Living Trust, dated February 24, 1999

---- DocuSigned by:

annakim Violette

----- 934693C359C94BB...

Annakim Violette, as Co-Trustee of the Trust f/b/o Annakim Violette created under the Thomas Earl Petty Living Trust, dated February 24, 1999

> LE/sc 2890646.1